
A
lle

ga
to

 e
) 

al
 R

en
di

co
nt

o 
- 

S
pe

se
 p

er
 m

ac
ro

ag
gr

eg
at

i

P
R

O
S

P
E

T
T

O
 D

E
LL

E
 S

P
E

S
E

 D
I B

IL
A

N
C

IO
 P

E
R

 M
IS

S
IO

N
I, 

P
R

O
G

R
A

M
M

I E
 M

A
C

R
O

A
G

G
R

E
G

A
T

I

S
P

E
S

E
 IN

 C
O

N
T

O
 C

A
P

IT
A

LE
 E

 S
P

E
S

E
 P

E
R

 IN
C

R
E

M
E

N
T

O
 D

I A
T

T
IV

IT
A

' F
IN

A
N

Z
IA

R
IE

 
IM

P
E

G
N

I
E

se
rc

iz
io

 fi
na

nz
ia

rio
 2

01
7

30
4

C
on

tr
ib

ut
i a

gl
i 

in
ve

st
im

en
ti

T
ra

sf
er

im
en

ti 
in

 
co

nt
o 

ca
pi

ta
le

A
ltr

e 
sp

es
e 

in
 

co
nt

o 
ca

pi
ta

le

T
ot

al
e

S
P

E
S

E
 IN

 
C

O
N

T
O

 
C

A
P

IT
A

LE

20
1

20
2

20
3

20
4

20
5

20
0

30
1

30
2

30
3

30
0

T
ot

al
e

S
P

E
S

E
 P

E
R

 
IN

C
R

E
M

E
N

T
O

 
D

I A
T

T
IV

IT
A

' 
F

IN
A

N
Z

IA
R

IE

C
on

ce
ss

io
ne

 
cr

ed
iti

 d
i m

ed
io

 
- 

lu
ng

o 
te

rm
in

e

C
on

ce
ss

io
ne

 
cr

ed
iti

 d
i b

re
ve

 
te

rm
in

e

A
cq

ui
si

zi
on

i d
i 

at
tiv

ità
 

fin
an

zi
ar

ie

In
ve

st
im

en
ti 

fis
si

 lo
rd

i

T
rib

ut
i i

n 
co

nt
o 

ca
pi

ta
le

 a
 

ca
ric

o 
de

ll'
en

te

M
IS

S
IO

N
I E

 P
R

O
G

R
A

M
M

I \
 M

A
C

R
O

A
G

G
R

E
G

A
T

I

A
ltr

e 
sp

es
e 

pe
r 

in
cr

em
en

to
 d

i 
at

tiv
ità

 
fin

an
zi

ar
ie

 

01
M

IS
S

IO
N

E
 1

 -
 S

er
vi

zi
 is

tit
uz

io
na

li,
 

ge
ne

ra
li 

e 
di

 g
es

tio
ne

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

O
rg

an
i i

st
itu

zi
on

al
i

01
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

S
eg

re
te

ria
 g

en
er

al
e

02
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

G
es

tio
ne

 e
co

no
m

ic
a,

 fi
na

nz
ia

ria
, 

pr
og

ra
m

m
az

io
ne

 e
 p

ro
vv

ed
ito

ra
to

03
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

G
es

tio
ne

 d
el

le
 e

nt
ra

te
 tr

ib
ut

ar
ie

 e
 s

er
vi

zi
 

fis
ca

li
04

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

G
es

tio
ne

 d
ei

 b
en

i d
em

an
ia

li 
e 

pa
tr

im
on

ia
li

05
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

U
ffi

ci
o 

te
cn

ic
o

06
0,

00
60

.0
21

,5
1

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

60
.0

21
,5

1
0,

00
0,

00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

E
le

zi
on

i e
 c

on
su

lta
zi

on
i p

op
ol

ar
i -

 
A

na
gr

af
e 

e 
st

at
o 

ci
vi

le
07

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

S
ta

tis
tic

a 
e 

si
st

em
i i

nf
or

m
at

iv
i

08
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

R
is

or
se

 u
m

an
e

10
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

A
ltr

i s
er

vi
zi

 g
en

er
al

i
11

0,
00

49
.9

61
,9

9
10

.9
02

,0
9

0,
00

11
9.

67
6,

36
18

0.
54

0,
44

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

T
O

T
A

LE
 M

IS
S

IO
N

E
 1

 -
 S

er
vi

zi
 

is
tit

uz
io

na
li,

 g
en

er
al

i e
 d

i g
es

tio
ne

0,
00

10
9.

98
3,

50
10

.9
02

,0
9

11
9.

67
6,

36
24

0.
56

1,
95

24
6.

12
4,

05

02
M

IS
S

IO
N

E
 2

 -
 G

iu
st

iz
ia

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

U
ffi

ci
 g

iu
di

zi
ar

i
01

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

T
O

T
A

LE
 M

IS
S

IO
N

E
 2

 -
 G

iu
st

iz
ia

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

03
M

IS
S

IO
N

E
 3

 -
 O

rd
in

e 
pu

bb
lic

o 
e 

si
cu

re
zz

a

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

P
ol

iz
ia

 lo
ca

le
 e

 a
m

m
in

is
tr

at
iv

a
01

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

 4
P

ag
in

a 
1 

di
C

on
to

 d
i b

ila
nc

io
: e

se
rc

iz
io

 2
01

7



A
lle

ga
to

 e
) 

al
 R

en
di

co
nt

o 
- 

S
pe

se
 p

er
 m

ac
ro

ag
gr

eg
at

i

30
4

C
on

tr
ib

ut
i a

gl
i 

in
ve

st
im

en
ti

T
ra

sf
er

im
en

ti 
in

 
co

nt
o 

ca
pi

ta
le

A
ltr

e 
sp

es
e 

in
 

co
nt

o 
ca

pi
ta

le

T
ot

al
e

S
P

E
S

E
 IN

 
C

O
N

T
O

 
C

A
P

IT
A

LE

20
1

20
2

20
3

20
4

20
5

20
0

30
1

30
2

30
3

30
0

T
ot

al
e

S
P

E
S

E
 P

E
R

 
IN

C
R

E
M

E
N

T
O

 
D

I A
T

T
IV

IT
A

' 
F

IN
A

N
Z

IA
R

IE

C
on

ce
ss

io
ne

 
cr

ed
iti

 d
i m

ed
io

 
- 

lu
ng

o 
te

rm
in

e

C
on

ce
ss

io
ne

 
cr

ed
iti

 d
i b

re
ve

 
te

rm
in

e

A
cq

ui
si

zi
on

i d
i 

at
tiv

ità
 

fin
an

zi
ar

ie

In
ve

st
im

en
ti 

fis
si

 lo
rd

i

T
rib

ut
i i

n 
co

nt
o 

ca
pi

ta
le

 a
 

ca
ric

o 
de

ll'
en

te

M
IS

S
IO

N
I E

 P
R

O
G

R
A

M
M

I \
 M

A
C

R
O

A
G

G
R

E
G

A
T

I

A
ltr

e 
sp

es
e 

pe
r 

in
cr

em
en

to
 d

i 
at

tiv
ità

 
fin

an
zi

ar
ie

 

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

T
O

T
A

LE
 M

IS
S

IO
N

E
 3

 -
 O

rd
in

e 
pu

bb
lic

o 
e 

si
cu

re
zz

a
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00

04
M

IS
S

IO
N

E
 4

 -
 Is

tr
uz

io
ne

 e
 d

iri
tto

 a
llo

 
st

ud
io

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

Is
tr

uz
io

ne
 p

re
sc

ol
as

tic
a

01
0,

00
2.

47
4,

16
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
2.

47
4,

16
0,

00
0,

00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

A
ltr

i o
rd

in
i d

i i
st

ru
zi

on
e 

no
n 

un
iv

er
si

ta
ria

02
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

S
er

vi
zi

 a
us

ili
ar

i a
ll'

is
tr

uz
io

ne
06

0,
00

17
.9

61
,4

5
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
17

.9
61

,4
5

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

D
iri

tto
 a

llo
 s

tu
di

o
07

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

T
O

T
A

LE
 M

IS
S

IO
N

E
 4

 -
 Is

tr
uz

io
ne

 e
 

di
rit

to
 a

llo
 s

tu
di

o
0,

00
20

.4
35

,6
1

0,
00

0,
00

20
.4

35
,6

1
0,

00

05
M

IS
S

IO
N

E
 5

 -
 T

ut
el

a 
e 

va
lo

riz
za

zi
on

e 
de

i b
en

i e
 a

tti
vi

tà
 c

ul
tu

ra
li

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

V
al

or
iz

za
zi

on
e 

de
i b

en
i d

i i
nt

er
es

se
 s

to
ric

o
01

0,
00

29
0.

98
3,

57
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
29

0.
98

3,
57

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

A
tti

vi
tà

 c
ul

tu
ra

li 
e 

in
te

rv
en

ti 
di

ve
rs

i n
el

 
se

tto
re

 c
ul

tu
ra

le
02

0,
00

61
.4

92
,1

4
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
61

.4
92

,1
4

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

T
O

T
A

LE
 M

IS
S

IO
N

E
 5

 -
 T

ut
el

a 
e 

va
lo

riz
za

zi
on

e 
de

i b
en

i e
 a

tti
vi

tà
 

cu
ltu

ra
li

0,
00

35
2.

47
5,

71
0,

00
0,

00
35

2.
47

5,
71

0,
00

06
M

IS
S

IO
N

E
 6

 -
 P

ol
iti

ch
e 

gi
ov

an
ili

, s
po

rt
 

e 
te

m
po

 li
be

ro

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

S
po

rt
 e

 te
m

po
 li

be
ro

01
0,

00
14

3.
89

7,
42

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

14
3.

89
7,

42
0,

00
0,

00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

G
io

va
ni

02
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

T
O

T
A

LE
 M

IS
S

IO
N

E
 6

 -
 P

ol
iti

ch
e 

gi
ov

an
ili

, s
po

rt
 e

 te
m

po
 li

be
ro

0,
00

14
3.

89
7,

42
0,

00
0,

00
14

3.
89

7,
42

0,
00

07
M

IS
S

IO
N

E
 7

 -
 T

ur
is

m
o

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

S
vi

lu
pp

o 
e 

va
lo

riz
za

zi
on

e 
de

l t
ur

is
m

o
01

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

T
O

T
A

LE
 M

IS
S

IO
N

E
 7

 -
 T

ur
is

m
o

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

08
M

IS
S

IO
N

E
 8

 -
 A

ss
et

to
 d

el
 te

rr
ito

rio
 e

d 
ed

ili
zi

a 
ab

ita
tiv

a

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

U
rb

an
is

tic
a 

e 
as

se
tto

 d
el

 te
rr

ito
rio

01
0,

00
7.

52
3,

47
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
7.

52
3,

47
0,

00
0,

00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

E
di

liz
ia

 r
es

id
en

zi
al

e 
pu

bb
lic

a 
e 

lo
ca

le
 e

 
pi

an
i d

i e
di

liz
ia

 e
co

no
m

ic
o-

po
po

la
re

02
0,

00
16

5.
64

5,
11

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

16
5.

64
5,

11
0,

00
0,

00

 4
P

ag
in

a 
2 

di
C

on
to

 d
i b

ila
nc

io
: e

se
rc

iz
io

 2
01

7



A
lle

ga
to

 e
) 

al
 R

en
di

co
nt

o 
- 

S
pe

se
 p

er
 m

ac
ro

ag
gr

eg
at

i

30
4

C
on

tr
ib

ut
i a

gl
i 

in
ve

st
im

en
ti

T
ra

sf
er

im
en

ti 
in

 
co

nt
o 

ca
pi

ta
le

A
ltr

e 
sp

es
e 

in
 

co
nt

o 
ca

pi
ta

le

T
ot

al
e

S
P

E
S

E
 IN

 
C

O
N

T
O

 
C

A
P

IT
A

LE

20
1

20
2

20
3

20
4

20
5

20
0

30
1

30
2

30
3

30
0

T
ot

al
e

S
P

E
S

E
 P

E
R

 
IN

C
R

E
M

E
N

T
O

 
D

I A
T

T
IV

IT
A

' 
F

IN
A

N
Z

IA
R

IE

C
on

ce
ss

io
ne

 
cr

ed
iti

 d
i m

ed
io

 
- 

lu
ng

o 
te

rm
in

e

C
on

ce
ss

io
ne

 
cr

ed
iti

 d
i b

re
ve

 
te

rm
in

e

A
cq

ui
si

zi
on

i d
i 

at
tiv

ità
 

fin
an

zi
ar

ie

In
ve

st
im

en
ti 

fis
si

 lo
rd

i

T
rib

ut
i i

n 
co

nt
o 

ca
pi

ta
le

 a
 

ca
ric

o 
de

ll'
en

te

M
IS

S
IO

N
I E

 P
R

O
G

R
A

M
M

I \
 M

A
C

R
O

A
G

G
R

E
G

A
T

I

A
ltr

e 
sp

es
e 

pe
r 

in
cr

em
en

to
 d

i 
at

tiv
ità

 
fin

an
zi

ar
ie

 

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

T
O

T
A

LE
 M

IS
S

IO
N

E
 8

 -
 A

ss
et

to
 d

el
 

te
rr

ito
rio

 e
d 

ed
ili

zi
a 

ab
ita

tiv
a

0,
00

17
3.

16
8,

58
0,

00
0,

00
17

3.
16

8,
58

0,
00

09
M

IS
S

IO
N

E
 9

 -
 S

vi
lu

pp
o 

so
st

en
ib

ile
 e

 
tu

te
la

 d
el

 te
rr

ito
rio

 e
 d

el
l'a

m
bi

en
te

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

D
ife

sa
 d

el
 s

uo
lo

01
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

T
ut

el
a,

 v
al

or
iz

za
zi

on
e 

e 
re

cu
pe

ro
 

am
bi

en
ta

le
02

0,
00

1.
26

2,
93

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

1.
26

2,
93

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

R
ifi

ut
i

03
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

S
er

vi
zi

o 
id

ric
o 

in
te

gr
at

o
04

0,
00

21
.3

93
,5

3
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
21

.3
93

,5
3

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

T
O

T
A

LE
 M

IS
S

IO
N

E
 9

 -
 S

vi
lu

pp
o 

so
st

en
ib

ile
 e

 tu
te

la
 d

el
 te

rr
ito

rio
 e

 
de

ll'
am

bi
en

te

0,
00

22
.6

56
,4

6
0,

00
0,

00
22

.6
56

,4
6

0,
00

10
M

IS
S

IO
N

E
 1

0 
- 

T
ra

sp
or

ti 
e 

di
rit

to
 a

lla
 

m
ob

ili
tà

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

T
ra

sp
or

to
 p

ub
bl

ic
o 

lo
ca

le
02

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

V
ia

bi
lit

à 
e 

in
fr

as
tr

ut
tu

re
 s

tr
ad

al
i

05
0,

00
30

4.
23

4,
35

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

30
4.

23
4,

35
0,

00
0,

00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

T
O

T
A

LE
 M

IS
S

IO
N

E
 1

0 
- 

T
ra

sp
or

ti 
e 

di
rit

to
 a

lla
 m

ob
ili

tà
0,

00
30

4.
23

4,
35

0,
00

0,
00

30
4.

23
4,

35
0,

00

11
M

IS
S

IO
N

E
 1

1 
- 

S
oc

co
rs

o 
ci

vi
le

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

S
is

te
m

a 
di

 p
ro

te
zi

on
e 

ci
vi

le
01

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

T
O

T
A

LE
 M

IS
S

IO
N

E
 1

1 
- 

S
oc

co
rs

o 
ci

vi
le

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

12
M

IS
S

IO
N

E
 1

2 
- 

D
iri

tti
 s

oc
ia

li,
 p

ol
iti

ch
e 

so
ci

al
i e

 fa
m

ig
lia

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

In
te

rv
en

ti 
pe

r 
l'i

nf
an

zi
a 

e 
i m

in
or

i e
 p

er
 a

si
li 

ni
do

01
0,

00
99

.2
79

,9
4

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

99
.2

79
,9

4
0,

00
0,

00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

In
te

rv
en

ti 
pe

r 
la

 d
is

ab
ili

tà
02

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

In
te

rv
en

ti 
pe

r 
gl

i a
nz

ia
ni

03
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

In
te

rv
en

ti 
pe

r 
so

gg
et

ti 
a 

ris
ch

io
 d

i 
es

cl
us

io
ne

 s
oc

ia
le

04
0,

00
22

.0
00

,0
0

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

22
.0

00
,0

0
0,

00
0,

00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

In
te

rv
en

ti 
pe

r 
le

 fa
m

ig
lie

05
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

In
te

rv
en

ti 
pe

r 
il 

di
rit

to
 a

lla
 c

as
a

06
0,

00
29

.7
15

,5
3

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

29
.7

15
,5

3
0,

00
0,

00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

P
ro

gr
am

m
az

io
ne

 e
 g

ov
er

no
 d

el
la

 r
et

e 
de

i 
se

rv
iz

i s
oc

io
sa

ni
ta

ri 
e 

so
ci

al
i

07
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00

 4
P

ag
in

a 
3 

di
C

on
to

 d
i b

ila
nc

io
: e

se
rc

iz
io

 2
01

7



A
lle

ga
to

 e
) 

al
 R

en
di

co
nt

o 
- 

S
pe

se
 p

er
 m

ac
ro

ag
gr

eg
at

i

30
4

C
on

tr
ib

ut
i a

gl
i 

in
ve

st
im

en
ti

T
ra

sf
er

im
en

ti 
in

 
co

nt
o 

ca
pi

ta
le

A
ltr

e 
sp

es
e 

in
 

co
nt

o 
ca

pi
ta

le

T
ot

al
e

S
P

E
S

E
 IN

 
C

O
N

T
O

 
C

A
P

IT
A

LE

20
1

20
2

20
3

20
4

20
5

20
0

30
1

30
2

30
3

30
0

T
ot

al
e

S
P

E
S

E
 P

E
R

 
IN

C
R

E
M

E
N

T
O

 
D

I A
T

T
IV

IT
A

' 
F

IN
A

N
Z

IA
R

IE

C
on

ce
ss

io
ne

 
cr

ed
iti

 d
i m

ed
io

 
- 

lu
ng

o 
te

rm
in

e

C
on

ce
ss

io
ne

 
cr

ed
iti

 d
i b

re
ve

 
te

rm
in

e

A
cq

ui
si

zi
on

i d
i 

at
tiv

ità
 

fin
an

zi
ar

ie

In
ve

st
im

en
ti 

fis
si

 lo
rd

i

T
rib

ut
i i

n 
co

nt
o 

ca
pi

ta
le

 a
 

ca
ric

o 
de

ll'
en

te

M
IS

S
IO

N
I E

 P
R

O
G

R
A

M
M

I \
 M

A
C

R
O

A
G

G
R

E
G

A
T

I

A
ltr

e 
sp

es
e 

pe
r 

in
cr

em
en

to
 d

i 
at

tiv
ità

 
fin

an
zi

ar
ie

 

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

C
oo

pe
ra

zi
on

e 
e 

as
so

ci
az

io
ni

sm
o

08
0,

00
0,

00
7.

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
7.

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

S
er

vi
zi

o 
ne

cr
os

co
pi

co
 e

 c
im

ite
ria

le
09

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

T
O

T
A

LE
 M

IS
S

IO
N

E
 1

2 
- 

D
iri

tti
 s

oc
ia

li,
 

po
lit

ic
he

 s
oc

ia
li 

e 
fa

m
ig

lia
0,

00
15

0.
99

5,
47

7.
00

0,
00

0,
00

15
7.

99
5,

47
0,

00

14
M

IS
S

IO
N

E
 1

4 
- 

S
vi

lu
pp

o 
ec

on
om

ic
o 

e 
co

m
pe

tit
iv

ità

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

In
du

st
ria

 P
M

I e
 A

rt
ig

ia
na

to
01

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

C
om

m
er

ci
o 

- 
re

ti 
di

st
rib

ut
iv

e 
- 

tu
te

la
 d

ei
 

co
ns

um
at

or
i

02
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

R
et

i e
 a

ltr
i s

er
vi

zi
 d

i p
ub

bl
ic

a 
ut

ili
tà

04
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

T
O

T
A

LE
 M

IS
S

IO
N

E
 1

4 
- 

S
vi

lu
pp

o 
ec

on
om

ic
o 

e 
co

m
pe

tit
iv

ità
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00

15
M

IS
S

IO
N

E
 1

5 
- 

P
ol

iti
ch

e 
pe

r 
il 

la
vo

ro
 e

 
la

 fo
rm

az
io

ne
 p

ro
fe

ss
io

na
le

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

F
or

m
az

io
ne

 p
ro

fe
ss

io
na

le
02

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

S
os

te
gn

o 
al

l'o
cc

up
az

io
ne

03
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

T
O

T
A

LE
 M

IS
S

IO
N

E
 1

5 
- 

P
ol

iti
ch

e 
pe

r 
il 

la
vo

ro
 e

 la
 fo

rm
az

io
ne

 p
ro

fe
ss

io
na

le
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00

16
M

IS
S

IO
N

E
 1

6 
- 

A
gr

ic
ol

tu
ra

, p
ol

iti
ch

e 
ag

ro
al

im
en

ta
ri 

e 
pe

sc
a

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

S
vi

lu
pp

o 
de

l s
et

to
re

 a
gr

ic
ol

o 
e 

de
l s

is
te

m
a 

ag
ro

al
im

en
ta

re
01

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

T
O

T
A

LE
 M

IS
S

IO
N

E
 1

6 
- 

A
gr

ic
ol

tu
ra

, 
po

lit
ic

he
 a

gr
oa

lim
en

ta
ri 

e 
pe

sc
a

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

20
M

IS
S

IO
N

E
 2

0 
- 

F
on

di
 e

 a
cc

an
to

na
m

en
ti

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

F
on

do
 d

i r
is

er
va

01
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

F
on

do
 c

re
di

ti 
di

 d
ub

bi
a 

es
ig

ib
ili

tà
02

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

A
ltr

i f
on

di
03

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

T
O

T
A

LE
 M

IS
S

IO
N

E
 2

0 
- 

F
on

di
 e

 
ac

ca
nt

on
am

en
ti

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

T
O

T
A

LE
 G

E
N

E
R

A
LE

 D
E

LL
E

 S
P

E
S

E
0,

00
1.

27
7.

84
7,

10
17

.9
02

,0
9

0,
00

11
9.

67
6,

36
1.

41
5.

42
5,

55
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
24

6.
12

4,
05

 4
P

ag
in

a 
4 

di
C

on
to

 d
i b

ila
nc

io
: e

se
rc

iz
io

 2
01

7


